20250310000071040 03/10/2025 01:00:41 PM UCC6 1/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) McPhail Sanchez, LLC P.O. Box 870 Mobile, AL 36601 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] 13. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS E 20240205000029010 Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and item 7c CHANGE name and/or address: Complete _____ DELETE name: Give record name: Secured Party of record This Change affects Debtor or item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b). 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ANNA MILLIRON 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name). 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral DELETE collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collateral Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Shelby

11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form $\to 20240205000029010$		
2. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: 9	Same as item 9 on Amendment form	
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company		
Arabama rower Company	;	
R 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		
EIDOT DEDOMNAL NIAME		
FIRST PERSONAL NAME		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
		ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
 Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name) <u>one</u> Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	······································	
R 40L INDENTIONAL CONTRACT		
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MILLIRON	FIRST PERSONAL NAME ANNA	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		
4. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): 5. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Description of real	estate:

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

20220114000017110 01/14/2022 08:29:54 AM DEEDS 1/2

Prepared By:

Stan McDonald Jacob Title, LLC 2101 W. Clinton Ave Suite 301 Huntsville, AL 35805 File #: 2021-1317

Purchase Price: \$118,000.00

After Recording Return To:
Amy M Milliron
Anna F. Milliron
119 Flagstone Lane
Calera, AL 35040

WARRANTY DEED

State of ALABAMA County of SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to Jessica K. Stephens, Single, whose address is 121 Ashmaline Lane, Oxford, AL 36203 (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor(s)"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by the Amy M Milliron and Anna F. Milliron, whose address is: 119 Flagstone Lane, Calera, AL 35040 (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee(s)"), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto Grantee(s), FOR AND DURING THEIR JOINT LIVES AND UPON THE DEATH OF EITHER OF THEM, THEN TO THE SURVIVOR OF THEM IN FEE SIMPLE, TOGETHER WITH EVERY CONTINGENT REMAINDER AND RIGHT OF REVERSION, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in the County, Shelby, towit:

Lot 143, according to the Survey of Camden Cove, Sector 1, as recorded in Map Book 25, Page 33 A, B & C, in the Probate Officeof Shelby County, Alabama.

PHYSICAL ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 119 Flagstone Lane, Calera, AL 35040-5475

LESS AND EXCEPT such oil, gas, and other mineral interests, and all rights and privileges in connection therewith, as may have been reserved or conveyed by prior owners, if any.

THIS CONVEYANCE AND THE WARRANTIES CONTAINED IN THIS WARRANTY DEED ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

Any and all covenants, restrictions, regulations, conditions, easements, rights-of-way, liens, set back lines, and other rights of whatever nature, recorded and/or unrecorded.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR the rights, members, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Grantee(s), and the heirs and assigns of said Grantee(s), in fee simple, forever.

AND except as to the above, and taxes hereafter falling due, which are assumed by said Grantee(s), for the Grantor(s), and for the heirs and assigns of the Grantor(s), hereby covenants and warrants to and with said Grantee(s), Grantee's heirs and assigns, that the Grantor(s) is seized of an indefeasible estate in fee simple in and to said real

20250310000071040



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
03/10/2025 01:00:41 PM
\$.00 BRITTANI

alling 5. Beyol